

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila



SOCOTEC

FOR

-

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated August 15, 2024 of DPWH Region VIII Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, requesting for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

of the project under FY 2024 General Appropriate As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Asp	er GAA/Origin	Project De	scription		
System Bridge - Widenin	fe and Reliable International States	0 National Road Bridges	001: Ensure Saf System	e and Reliable Na g of Permanent B (B00549LT) a	Bridges
Tagbinunga Br.	(B00549LT)	along Daalig	Maharlika (LT)		
Maharlika (LT) Physical	Unit Cost	Allocation	Maharlika (LT) Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Maharlika (LT) Physical Target CW1- Widening of Bridge: 450.002 Square	Unit Cost P 121.383.5939/	Allocation	Maharlika (LT) Physical Target CW1- Widening of Bridge: 268.240	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Maharlika (LT) Physical Target CW1- Widening of Bridge:	Unit Cost ₽ 121,383.5939/	Allocation	Maharlika (LT) Physical Target CW1- Widening of Bridge: 268.240 Square meters	Unit Cost 203,634.282 7/ Square	Estimated Cost

- 1. Change in physical target from 450.002 Square meters (based on AIP) to 268.240 square meters to correspond to the actual target (area) for the widening of bridge as per actual site validation and survey, resulting to the decrease in physical target and consequently increase in unit cost.
- 2. The project involves widening of bridge including vital items of work necessary in the implementation of the project, attaining the unit cost of ₱ 203,634.2827 per square meter with the physical target 268.240 square meters.
- 3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01); BP 202; Certificate of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Detailed Unit Price Analysis; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate; and Location Map.

UDWLUI Part Part Part Part Part Part Part

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph (Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 Tagbinunga Br. (B00549LT) along Daang Maharlika (LT) P00800650VS Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines and with the unit cost evaluated/reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) through a memorandum dated October 28, 2024 (copy attached), we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED:

BONOAN MANUEL OS/NDB/RRB Project ID: P00800650VS